North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 30-03-04 COMMERCIAL FROG LICENSES

Section

30-03-04-01	Use Limited	[Danaalad]
30-03-0 4 -01	USE LITTILEU	II /cbcaicui

30-03-04-02 Equipment 30-03-04-03 Annual Report

30-03-04-04 Violations are Noncriminal

30-03-04-01. Use limited.

Repealed effective December 1, 1982.

30-03-04-02. Equipment.

Frogs may be taken by handheld contrivances only. The use of traps, seines, dug trenches, and bait shall be illegal at all times.

General Authority: NDCC 20.1-06-17 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 20.1-06-17

30-03-04-03. Annual report.

Each licensee shall furnish a report to the commissioner by January first, of the number of frogs taken, manner in which they were taken, where they were taken, and the disposition. Failure to so report shall make the licensee ineligible to apply for a commercial frog license for a period of three years.

General Authority: NDCC 20.1-06-17 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 20.1-06-17

30-03-04-04. Violations are noncriminal.

Any person who violates any section of this chapter is guilty of a noncriminal offense and shall pay a twenty-five dollar fee.

History: Effective April 1, 1986.

General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-05(24) **Law Implemented:** NDCC 20.1-02-05(24)